# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4996110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CATALIN TUTUNARU	06/07/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPACT SOLUTION LLC	
Street Address:	1601 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 290	
Internal Address:	THE LAW OFFICES OF BRANDON S. CHABNER	
City:	HERMOSA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	20254	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62452577	
Application Number:	15883315	
PCT Number:	US1815852	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9789690841

Email:dtesler@teslerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DANIEL A. TESLERAddress Line 1:137 CABOT STREET

Address Line 4: BEVERLY, MASSACHUSETTS 01915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CT2018ISGL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TESLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tesler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CT2018ISGLAssignmenttoIS-18\_06\_07Signed#page1.tif source=CT2018ISGLAssignmenttoIS-18\_06\_07Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504949363 REEL: 046319 FRAME: 0989

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CATALIN TUTUNARU, hereinafter called assignor, is the sole inventor of:

## **FOOTBALL HELMET**

for which a U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/452,577, with a filing date of January 31, 2017 and an attorney docket number of CT201601P, has been filed;

### FOOTBALL HELMET

for which Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Application Number PCT/US18/15852, with a filing date of January 30, 2018 and an attorney docket number of CT201802PCT, has been filed;

#### FOOTBALL HELMET

for which U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application Number 15/883,315, with a filing date of January 30, 2018 and an attorney docket number of CT201802NP, has been filed; and

Whereas, IMPACT SOLUTION LLC, a Delaware LLC, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

The above named assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional or other applications (foreign and domestic) claiming priority from the application; and further does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application or any of the applications named above to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and hereby agrees that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Signed and sealed		
	(Seal) Date:	7,2,4,8
Catalin Tunmaru		
(to be completed by notary public)		
On this <u>?</u> day of <u>Apar</u> before me, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>take</u>		ASSIGNOR, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose
D.,	··· 1 ··/ 7	

PATENT REEL: 046319 FRAME: 0990 Tutunuru Assignment

name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in  $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ 

Notary Public

(Legalization) moneyance not required for recording but is prime their evidence of execution under 35 (USC, 261)

ALISON D. SCHNELLER Notary Public - Maine My Commission Expires May 8, 2024